NCAA Division Il FAR Fellows Institute

History of Attendees by Conference and Year

Name E-mail Conference School Year
Attended
Steven Frumkin (*) frumkins@philau.edu CACC (+) Jefferson (formerly 2008
Philadephia University)
llona Anderson (*) llona_anderson@bloomfield.edu CACC Bloomfield 2006
Debra Curtis debra_curtis@bloomfield.edu CACC Bloomfield 2016
Patrick Sime psime@caldwell.edu CACC Caldwell 2008
Lynn Brandsma (*) brandsmal@chc.edu CACC Chestnut Hill 2009
Faustman, Sr. Jean jfaustma@chc.edu CACC Chestnut Hill 2019
Bill Salva bill.salva@concordia-ny.edu CACC Concordia College (NY) 2018
Jim Crawley jim.crawley@dc.edu CACC Dominican (NY) 2009
Alfredo Castro (*) castroa@felician.edu CACC Felician 2005
Claire Gallagher (*) gallagherc@georgian.edu CACC Georgian Court 2006
Tim Briles brilest@georgian.edu CACC Georgian Court 2012
Kirk Johnson johnsok@gbc.edu CACC Goldey-Beacom 2007
Arthur Grugan agrugan@holyfamily.edu CACC Holy Family 2010
John Pierce Piercel@philau.edu CACC Jefferson 2012
Rachels, David david.rachels@newberry.edu CACC Newberry 2019
Jonathan Gates jonathan gates@nyack.edu CACC Nyack 2016
Deron Grabel dgrabel@post.edu CACC Post 2014
Clinton Robertson (*) clinton.d.robertson@wilmu.edu CACC Wilmington (DE) 2010
Bill Linderman (*) wclinder@king.edu CC King 2016
Robert Thrasher (*) ThrasherR@Imc.edu CcC Lees-McRae 2014
Jeffrey Briggs jeff.briggs@ngu.edu CcC North Greenville 2018
Richard Lee (*) rlee@barton.edu CC (CVAQ) Barton 2007
Julia Beeman JuliaBeeman@bac.edu CC (CVACQ) Belmont Abbey 2008
Brenda Cates bcates@moc.edu CC (CVAQ) Mount Olive 2005
Sohaila Shakib (*) sshakib@csudh.edu CCAA Cal State Dominguez Hills |2006
Gerald Beer (*) gbeer@cslanet.calstatela.edu CCAA Cal State Los Angeles 2005
Seth Pollack (*) spollack@csumb.edu CCAA Cal State Monterey Bay 2012
Luke, Ryan rluke@csumb.edu CCAA Cal State Monterey Bay 2019
Bennett Cherry bcherry@csusm.edu CCAA Cal State San Marcos 2018
James Morgan jmorgan@csuchico.edu CCAA Chico State 2007
Jeffry Borgeld (*) borgeld@humboldt.edu CCAA Humboldt State 2009
Christine Summerford (*) summer@sfsu.edu CCAA San Francisco State 2005
Duane Dove (*) dove@sonoma.edu CCAA Sonoma State 2009
John Mayer (*) jmayer@csustan.edu CCAA Stanislaus State 2008
Freddie Vaughns (*) fvaughns@bowiestate.edu CIAA Bowie State 2010
Martin, Ellen martin_ellen@columbusstate.edu CIAA Columbus State 2019
Davis, Coray cqdavis@ecsu.edu CIAA Elizabeth City State 2019
Perry Massey pmassey@uncfsu.edu CIAA Fayetteville State 2016
Gene Hermitte (*) ehermitte@jcsu.edu CIAA Johnson C. Smith 2007
Deborah Quick dcarter@jcsu.edu CIAA Johnson C. Smith 2018
Dana Flint flint@lincoln.edu CIAA Lincoln (PA) 2016
Charles Pinckney cpinckney@livingstone.edu CIAA Livingstone 2009
Richard Moore (*) Rmoore@st-aug.edu CIAA Saint Augustine's 2012
Sherman Ward (*) sward@vsu.edu CIAA Virginia State 2008
Patricia Murray pmurray@vuu.edu CIAA Virginia Union 2014
Cynthia Williams Brown williamsc@wssu.edu CIAA Winston-Salem State 2012
Thomas Bullock (*) tbullock@udc.edu ECC District of Columbia 2012
Mel, Astrid amel@mercy.edu ECC Mercy 2019
Kelly Inas (*) Inas.kelly@qc.cuny.edu ECC Queens College (NY) 2012
Michael Aloi (*) AloiM@dowling.edu ECC Dowling College (****) 2007
Daniel McGann dmcgann@molloy.edu ECC Molloy 2010
James Turley (*) jturley@nyit.edu ECC New York Institute of 2007
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Mary Ellen Ferraro (*) meferraro@stac.edu ECC St. Thomas Aquinas 2005
Phillips, Becky phillips@uamont.edu GAC Arkansas at Monticello 2019
Patrick Wempe wempep@hsu.edu GAC Henderson State 2018
Stephanie Canada (*) scanada@ecok.edu GAC (LSC**) East Central 2010
Pitts, Todd tpitts@davenport.edu GLIAC Davenport 2019
Kim Hancock hancockk@ferris.edu GLIAC Ferris State 2018
Robert Rustic (*) rustic@findlay.edu GLIAC Findlay 2009
Paul Leidig leidig@gvsu.edu GLIAC Grand Valley State 2007
B. Patrick Joyce (*) pjoyce@mtu.edu GLIAC Michigan Tech 2007
William Sproule wsproule@mtu.edu GLIAC Michigan Tech 2012
James Suksi (*) jsuksi@nmu.edu GLIAC Northern Michigan 2005
Julie Rochester jrochest@nmu.edu GLIAC Northern Michigan 2008
Brett Hunkins (*) bhunkins@northwood.edu GLIAC Northwood (M) 2006
Weikang Wang (*) wangwk@hotmail.com GLIAC Northwood (MI) 2016
Timothy Walker (*) walkert@ohiodominican.edu GLIAC Ohio Dominican 2012
Robert Ackerman (*) ackerman@wayne.edu GLIAC Wayne State (MI) 2014
Ann Jirkovsky Ajirkovsky@bellarmine.edu GLVC Bellarmine 2008
Marcel Yoder myodel@uis.edu GLVC Illinois-Springfield 2010
Nancy Workman (*) workmana@lewisu.edu GLVC Lewis 2010
Jeffrey Cawlfield (*) jdc@mst.edu GLVC Missouri S&T 2009
Dave Westenberg djwesten@mst.edu GLVC Missouri S&T 2014
Peter Bicak pete.bicak@rockhurst GLVC Rockhurst 2007
Teresa Massoels (*) teresam@saintjoe.edu GLVC Saint Joseph's (IN) (****) 12006
Scott Gordon (*) sgordon@usi.edu GLVC Southern Indiana 2005
Michael (Brody) Broshears |mbroshears@usi.edu GLVC Southern Indiana 2012
Liz Jorn ljorn@truman.edu GLVC Truman State 2018
Kevin Schriver kschriver@sbuniv.edu GLVC (MIAA**) Southwest Baptist 2007
Andrea Mata mata@findlay.edu GMAC Findlay 2018
Deborah Russell drussell@kwc.edu GMAC Kentucky Wesleyan 2016
Ulatowski, Lynn lynn.ulatowski@ursuline.edu GMAC Ursuline 2019
Elizabeth (Beth) Kavran (*) |ekavran@ursuline.edu G-MAC Ursuline 2014
Jackie Novak jnovak@walsh.edu G-MAC (GLIAC**) Walsh 2014
Stephen Strom (*) strom@uaa.alaska.edu GNAC Alaska Anchorage 2010
Deborah Narang dlnarang@uaa.alaska.edu GNAC Alaska Anchorage 2016
Dani' Sheppard (*) dani.sheppard@alaska.edu GNAC Alaska Fairbanks 2016
David Barnes dlbarnes@alaska.edu GNAC Alaska Fairbanks 2018
Ethan Bergman bergmane@cwu.edu GNAC Central Washington 2010
Pawley, Cliff cliff.pawley@cui.edu GNAC Concordia Irvine 2019
Scott Harris (*) sharris@msubillings.edu GNAC Montana State Billings 2008
Duane Slemmer (*) dislemmer@nnu.edu GNAC Northwest Nazarene 2014
Crabb, Peter prcrabb@nnu.edu GNAC Northwest Nazarene 2019
William Woodward (*) woodward@spu.edu GNAC Seattle Pacific 2007
Darrell Axtell (*) axtell_d@stmartin.edu GNAC St. Martin's 2012
Katherine Farrell (*) farrellk@wou.edu GNAC Western Oregon 2012
Brent Wren wrenb@uah.edu GSC Alabama Huntsville 2007
Colbert, Timothy tcolbert@deltastate.edu GSC Delta State 2019
Patricia Roden plroden@una.edu GSC North Alabama (****) 2009
Mary White (*) mwhite@westga.edu GSC West Georgia 2005
Brad Prince (*) bprince@westga.edu GSC West Georgia 2009
Robert Morris rmorris@westga.edu GSC West Georgia 2012
David Merrell (*) merrelld@acu.edu LSC Abilene Christian (****) 2005
Kathleen Price (*) kathleen.price@angelo.edu LSC Angelo State 2006
John Wegner (*) john.wegner@angelo.edu LSC Angelo State 2014
Keith Vitense keithv@cameron.edu LSC Cameron 2007
Paul Guthrie (*) paul.guthrie@mwsu.edu LSC Midwestern State 2005
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Greg Giddings greg.giddings@mwsu.edu LSC Midwestern State 2018
Lavelle Hendricks (*) lavelle.hendricks@tamuc.edu LSC Texas A&M-Commerce 2016
Randall Williams (*) randall.williams@tamuk.edu LSC Texas A&M-Kingsville 2008
John David Rausch jrausch@mail.wtamu.edu LSC West Texas A&M 2005
Tanya Rivers tanya.rivers@wnmu.edu LSC Western New Mexico 2018
Keith Fudge (*) Keith.Fudge@uafs.edu LSC (HC**) Arkansas-Fort Smith 2012
Connie Phillips connie.phillips@uafs.edu LSC (HC**) Arkansas-Fort Smith 2016
Rodney Garrett rodney@dbu.edu LSC (HC**) Dallas Baptist 2018
Frank Smith (*) jfranks@admin.stedwards.edu LSC (HC**) St. Edward's 2005
Randel Brown brown@tamiu.edu LSC (HC**) Texas A&M International [2008
Spencer Thompson (*) thompson_s@utpb.edu LSC (HC**) Texas Permian Basin 2009
Heaster, Dwight dwight.heaster@glenville.edu MEC Glenville State 2019
James White (*) jwhite@concord.edu MEC (WVIAC**) Concord 2008
Donald Moroose (*) dmoroose@fairmontstate.edu MEC (WVIAC**) Fairmont State 2007
John Mansuy (*) johnm@wju.edu MEC (WVIAC**) Wheeling Jesuit 2006
Paul Engelmann (*) engelmann@ucmo.edu MIAA Central Missouri 2005
McClure, Todd tmcclure@ucmo.edu MIAA Central Missouri 2019
Richard Miller (*) miller-r@MSSU.EDU MIAA Missouri Southern State 2008
Regan Dodd rdodd@missouriwestern.edu MIAA Missouri Western State 2018
Matt Walker matt@nwmmissouri.edu MIAA Northwest Missouri State 12018
Linda Bickel (*) bickell@lincolnu.edu MIAA (HC**) Lincoln (MO) 2006
Duncan Rose (*) rosed@newmanu.edu MIAA (HC**) Newman 2008
Karen Rogers (*) rogersk@newmanu.edu MIAA (HC**) Newman 2014
Jill Fort fortj@newmanu.edu MIAA (HC**) Newman 2016
Trey Cone tcone@uco.edu MIAA (Independent-LSC**) Central Oklahoma 2009
Scott Unruh unruhsa@unk.edu MIAA (RMAC**) Nebraska-Kearney 2007
Sunday Adesuyi sadesuyi@saintpauls.edu N/A (CIAA**) St. Pauls College (****) 2005
Jill McCarthy Payne jill.payne@aic.edu NE10 American International 2010
Kevin Hickey (*) khickey@assumption.edu NE10 Assumption 2005
Lisa D'Souza Idsouza@assumption.edu NE10 Assumption 2018
William Costa (*) costaw@franklinpierce.edu NE10 Franklin Pierce 2009
William Miller (*) wmiller2@twcny.rr.com NE10 Le Moyne 2008
Mary McHugh Mary.McHugh@merrimack.edu NE10 Merrimack (****) 2006
Joe Catanese (*) jcatanese@anselm.edu NE10 Saint Anselm 2005
David Landers (*) dlanders@smcvt.edu NE10 Saint Michael's 2010
Patterson, Raymond rpatterson@smcvt.edu NE10 Saint Michael's 2019
Gretchen Guenther (*) guentheg@mail.strose.edu NE10 Saint Rose 2012
Doug Blais d.blais@snhu.edu NE10 Southern New Hampshire |2006
Robert Gamache (*) Robert_Gamache@uml.edu NE10 UMass Lowell (****) 2008
Shawn Ward ward@lemoyne.edu NE-10 Le Moyne 2014
Charles L. Vigue (*) cvigue@newhaven.edu NE-10 New Haven 2014
Margaret Fitzgerald mfitzgerald@pace.edu NE-10 Pace 2016
Helmut Perez PEREZ@adelphi.edu NE10 (ECC/NYCAC**) Adelphi 2005
Angie Nippert (*) nippert@csp.edu NSIC Concordia-St. Paul 2007
Thomas Saylor saylor@csp.edu NSIC Concordia-St. Paul 2014
Caroline Kozojed (*) cakozojed@umary.edu NSIC Mary 2016
Allen Mensinger (*) amensing@d.umn.edu NSIC Minnesota Duluth 2009
Cleon Melsa (*) cmelsa@mail.crk.umn.edu NSIC Minnesota-Crookston 2005
Benjamin Smith (*) smithbe@mnstate.edu NSIC MSU Moorhead 2006
Ellen Hill Fagerstrom fagerstrom@nmstate.edu NSIC MSU Moorhead 2012
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Sara Christensen Blair (*) sara.blair@northern.edu NSIC Northern State 2018
Bill Hudson whudson@stcloudstate.edu NSIC St. Cloud State 2008
Shawn Pearcy (*) shpearcl@wsc.edu NSIC Wayne State (NE) 2006
Jo Stejskal (*) jstejskal@winona.edu NSIC Winona State 2007
Lindaman, Kara klindaman@winona.edu NSIC Winona State 2019
Marcia Entwistle marcia_entwistle@augie.edu NSIC (NCC**) Augustana (SD) 2006
Jeffrey Pribyl jeffrey.pribyl@mnsu.edu NSIC (NCC**) Minnesota State Mankato [2005
Donna Hobbs (*) dhobbs@aug.edu PBC (+) Augusta 2007
Will Lynch (*) Will.lynch@armstrong.edu PBC Armstrong State (****) 2012
David Hunt hdhunt@augusta.edu PBC Augusta 2016
Glenn Stokes (*) stokes_glenn@columbusstate.edu PBC Columbus State 2012
D. Allen Clabo dclabo@fmarion.edu PBC Francis Marion 2006
Ken Farr (*) ken.farr@gcsu.edu PBC Georgia College 2008
David Hunter (*) david.hunter@gsw.edu PBC Georgia Southwestern 2014
Susan Going sgoing@lander.edu PBC Lander 2010
Margaret Poitevint (*) mpoitevint@ung.edu PBC North Georgia 2009
Andrew Dyer andyd@usca.edu PBC South Carolina Aiken 2009
Michael DeCinti (*) mike.decinti@uncp.edu PBC UNC Pembroke 2005
Kevin Freeman kevin.freeman@uncp.edu PBC UNC Pembroke 2018
David Kuhlmeier dbkuhlmeier@valdosta.edu PBC Valdosta State 2018
Jen Hallett jhallett@yhc.edu PBC Young Harris 2014
William Biddington (*) biddington_w@cup.edu PSAC California (PA) 2008
Janet Manspeaker (*) jmanspeaker@cheyney.edu PSAC Cheyney (PA) **** 2010
Rich Lane rlane@clarion.edu PSAC Clarion 2014
Munford, Shawn smunford@esu.edu PSAC East Stroudsburg 2019
Roy Shinn (*) shinn@edinboro.edu PSAC Edinboro (PA) 2010
Jim Racchini racchini@iup.edu PSAC Indiana (PA) 2016
Robert Ziegenfus (*) ziegenfu@kutztown.edu PSAC Kutztown (PA) 2005
Jason Lanter lanter@kutztown.edu PSAC Kutztown (PA) 2018
Jody Russell (*) Jrussel3@Ilhup.edu PSAC Lock Haven (PA) 2012
Kurt Fuellhart (*) kgfuel@ship.edu PSAC Shippensburg (PA) 2006
Richard Zumkhawala-Cook [rizumk@ship.edu PSAC Shippensburg (PA) 2016
Brian Crow (*) brian.crow@sru.edu PSAC Slippery Rock (PA) 2007
Craig Stevens cstevens@wcupa.edu PSAC West Chester (PA) 2009
Andro Barnett abarnett@shepherd.edu PSAC (MEC, WVIAC**) Shepherd 2012
Larry Jesky jesky@setonhill.edu PSAC (WVIAC**) Seton Hill 2010
Tony Capon (*) tcapon@pitt.edu PSAC (WVIAC/Independent**) [Pittsburgh-Johnstown 2005
Paul Flores pflores@apu.edu PWC Azusa Pacific 2016
Susan Barton (*) bartons@byuh.edu PWC Brigham Young Hawaii 2006
(****)

David Pearson dpearson@calbaptist.edu PWC California Baptist (****) 12012
Bryan Man (*) bman@chaminade.edu PWC Chaminade 2009
Randy Jasmine (***) jasmine@dixie.edu PWC Dixie State 2010
Christopher Leeds christopher.leeds@dominican.edu PWC Dominican (CA) 2012
Randy Hirokawa randy@hawaii.edu PWC Hawaii Hilo 2016
Barbara Burke (*) bburke@hpu.edu PWC Hawaii Pacific 2005
Barbara Hannum bhannum@hpu.edu PWC Hawaii Pacific 2008
Michael Limm limm@hnu.edu PWC Holy Names 2018
Rich Loosbrock rdloosbr@adams.edu RMAC Adams State 2007
Robert Stack (*) rstack@csc.edu RMAC Chadron State 2005
Craig Fossett cfossett@coloradomesa.edu RMAC Colorado Mesa 2016
Charles Shub (*) cdash@cs.uccs.edu RMAC Colorado-Colorado Springs 12006
Shawn Worthy worthys@msudenver.edu RMAC MSU Denver 2018
Kevin Alexander kalexander@western.edu RMAC Western State 2018
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Nathan Staheli nstaheli@dixie.edu RMAC (PWC)** Dixie State 2016
Karen Carpenter kcarpenter@coker.edu SAC Coker 2016
Amy Wood amy.wood@Ir.edu SAC Lenoir-Rhyne 2010
Daniel Graves (*) dgraves@Imunet.edu SAC Lincoln Memorial 2006
Jack Mansfield (*) Jack.mansfield@Imunet.edu SAC Lincoln Memorial 2008
Ahleasha McNeal ahleasha.mcneal@Imunet.edu SAC Lincoln Memorial 2016
Marty Gilbert mgilbert@mhc.edu SAC Mars Hill 2008
Nyaka NiiLampti (*) niilamptin@queens.edu SAC Queens (NC) 2014
Robin Tipton (*) rtipton@tusculum.edu SAC Tusculum 2007
Barry Cuffe cuffe@wingate.edu SAC Wingate 2012
Kaye Crook (*) kcrook@coker.edu SAC (CVAC, CC**) Coker 2010
Chinenye Ofodile chinenye.ofodile@asurams.edu SIAC Albany State (GA) 2018
Loretta Herrin (*) herrinl@benedict.edu SIAC Benedict 2006
Hellenna Terrell hellenna.terrell@benedict.edu SIAC Benedict 2018
Alpha Alexander (*) aalexander@lanecollege.edu SIAC Lane 2006
Roscoe Williams (*) williamsrs@mail.paine.edu SIAC Paine 2005
Dabney Grey (*) dgray@stillman.edu SIAC Stillman (****) 2005
Eileen McDonough emcdonough@mail.barry.edu SSC Barry 2005
Malcolm Manners (*) mmanners@flsouthern.edu SSC Florida Southern 2008
Frank Webbe webbe@fit.edu SSC Florida Tech 2007
Ralph Norcio (*) morcio@lynn.edu SSC Lynn 2010
Mark Cavanaugh (*) mark@nova.edu SSC Nova Southeastern 2006
Stephen Russo (*) stepruss@nsu.nova.edu SSC Nova Southeastern 2012
Joan Davison jdavison@rollins.edu SSC Rollins 2006
Carol Walker carol.walker@saintleo.edu SSC Saint Leo 2014
Jisha, Jay jjisha@ut.edu SSC Tampa 2019
Timothy Ladd timothy_ladd@pba.edu SSC (Independent**) Palm Beach Atlantic 2009
William Wakefield wwakefie@mail.unomaha.edu The Summit League University Nebraska at 2007
(MIAA/NCC** ) Omaha (****)
John Powell jpowell@usd.edu The Summit League (NCC**) University of South 2005
Dakota (****)

Notes:

(*) Individual no longer designated as faculty athletics representative at Institution.
(**) Institution's conference affiliation has changed since individual's participation.
(***) Individual did not complete FAR Fellows Institute.
(****) Institution is no longer a Division Il member
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(+) Institution has changed names
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